www.aging-us.com 1 AGING
INTRODUCTION
Among the various pathological types of renal cell
carcinoma (RCC), the highest degree of malignancy
occurs in clear cell renal cell carcinoma (ccRCC), which
is the most common subtype. In China, the number of
kidney cancer-related deaths in 2015 reached 23,400
[1]. Currently, the primary treatment methods for

dysfunction scores of the high-risk group were high.
The results further showed that treatment with
immunosuppressants was more effective in the low-risk
group than in the high-risk group (Figure 5A). The
TME score and immune cell infiltration analysis proved
that the stromal score was high in the high-risk group,
and the immune score was high in the low-risk group
(Figure 5B). In addition, tumor purity was higher in the
high-risk group compared to the low-risk group (Figure
5C). Therefore, it is necessary to develop novel
immunotherapies for ccRCC. We further analyzed the
correlations between the immune checkpoint gene
signatures and NSUN5 expression and found that the
expression of NSUN5 was related to that of TNFSF14
(Cor = 0.19), CD276 (Cor = 0.3), TMIGD2 (Cor =
0.18), TNFRSF18 (Cor = 0.33), TNFSF9 (Cor = 0.16),
CD27 (Cor = 0.24), CTLA4 (Cor = 0.16), PDCD1 (Cor
= 0.27), LGALS9 (Cor = 0.25), LAG3 (Cor = 0.25),
TNFRSF8 (Cor = 0.18), TNFRSF14 (Cor = 0.18),
CD244 (Cor = 0.15), and TNFR2SF9 (Cor = 0.17) and

LAG3 Lymphocyte Activating 3
CTLA4 Cytotoxic T-Lymphocyte Associated Protein 4
TNFRSF9 TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 9
ICOS Inducible T Cell Costimulator
CD80 CD80 Molecule
PDCD1LG2 Programmed Cell Death 1 Ligand 2
TIGIT T Cell Immunoreceptor with Ig and ITIM Domains
CD70 CD70 Molecule
TNFSF9 TNF Superfamily Member 9
ICOSLG Inducible T Cell Costimulator Ligand
KIR3DL1 Killer Cell Immunoglobulin Like Receptor, Three Ig Domains and Long Cytoplasmic Tail 1
CD86 CD86 Molecule
PDCD1 Programmed Cell Death 1
LAIR1 Leukocyte Associated Immunoglobulin Like Receptor 1
TNFRSF8 TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 8
TNFSF15 TNF Superfamily Member 15
TNFRSF14 TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 14
IDO2 Indoleamine 2,3-Dioxygenase 2
CD276 CD276 Molecule
CD40 CD40 Molecule
TNFRSF4 TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 4
HHLA2 HERV-H LTR-Associating 2
CD244 CD244 Molecule
CD274 CD274 Molecule
HAVCR2 Hepatitis A Virus Cellular Receptor 2
CD27 CD27 Molecule
BTLA B And T Lymphocyte Associated
LGALS9 Galectin 9
TMIGD2 Transmembrane and Immunoglobulin Domain Containing 2
CD28 CD28 Molecule
CD48 CD48 Molecule
TNFRSF25 TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 25
CD40LG CD40 Ligand
ADORA2A Adenosine A2a Receptor
VTCN1 V-Set Domain Containing T Cell Activation Inhibitor 1
CD160 CD160 Molecule
CD44 CD44 Molecule
TNFSF18 TNF Superfamily Member 18
TNFRSF18 TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 18
BTNL2 Butyrophilin Like 2
C10orf54 V-Set Immunoregulatory Receptor
www.aging-us.com 17 AGING
CD200R1 CD200 Receptor 1
TNFSF4 TNF Superfamily Member 4
CD200 CD244 Molecule
NRP1 Neuropilin 1
TNFSF14 TNF Superfamily Member 14
Supplementary Table 2. Lentivirus sequence of NSUN5.
Name Detailed sequence
sh-NC
Sense: GATCCGTTCTCCGAACGTGTCACGTAATTCAAGAGATTACGTGACACGTTCGGAGAATTTTTTC